
Hangmat standaard - Support de hamac - Hängemattengestell - Hammock standard
Hamaca estándar - Standard amaca - Hamak w standardzie - Hängmatta standard

Model: 20977

MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIE VOOR STANDAARD MET WIELEN
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE POUR SUPPORT À ROULETTES
MONTAGEANLEITUNG FÜR STÄNDER MIT RÄDERN
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR STAND WITH WHEELS
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE PARA SOPORTE CON RUEDAS
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO PER CAVALLETTO CON RUOTE
INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU STOJAKA Z KÓŁKAMI
MONTERINGSANVISNING FÖR STATIV MED HJUL

Onderstaande onderdelen zijn meegeleverd voor montage
Les pièces ci-dessous ont été incluses pour l’assemblage
Die folgenden Teile wurden für die Montage beigefügt
The parts below have been included for assembly
Las siguientes piezas se han incluido para el montaje
Le parti sottostanti sono state incluse per il montaggio
Poniższe części zostały dołączone do montażu
Delarna nedan har medföljt för montering

1. 4.

2. 5.
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NL.
1.  Assembleer A1 & B1, schuif D1 & D2 over buisverbindingen en bevestig met G1 & G2. 
 Herhaal proces voor A2 & B2. 
2.  Monteer H1 met A1 en A2 met behulp van I1 & I2. Bevestig met G5, G6, G7 & G8. 
 Plaats doppen C1, C2, C3 & C4 op B1 en B2. 
3.  Monteer de eerste staander zoals gezien met behulp van J1, A1 en H1 en bevestig ze 
 met I & G. Herhaal het proces met de andere kant. 
4.  Plaats dop K1 en K2 aan beide zijden op J. 
5.  Monteer de gemonteerde wielen E1 & E2 en bevestig ze met F.

FR.
1.  Assemblez A1 et B1, faites glisser D1 et D2 sur les joints de tube et fixez à l’aide de G1 et G2.  
 Répétez le processus pour A2 et B2. 
2.  Assemblez H1 avec A1 et A2 en utilisant I1 et I2. Fixez avec G5, G6, G7 et G8. Placez les 
 capuchons C1, C2, C3 et C4 sur B1 et B2. 
3.  Assemblez le premier montant comme indiqué en utilisant J1, A1 et H1 en les attachant 
 avec I & G. Répétez le processus avec le côté opposé. 
4.  Placer les capuchons K1 et K2 sur J des deux côtés. 
5.  Montez les roues assemblées E1 & E2 en les attachant avec F.

DE.
1.  Bauen Sie A1 und B1 zusammen, schieben Sie D1 und D2 über die Rohrverbindungen und   
 befestigen Sie sie mit G1 und G2. Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang für A2 & B2. 
2.  Montieren Sie H1 mit A1 und A2 unter Verwendung von I1 & I2. Anbringen mit G5, G6, G7 & G8.  
 Platzieren Sie die Kappen C1, C2, C3 und C4 auf B1 und B2. 
3.  Montieren Sie zuerst aufrecht wie gezeigt mit J1, A1 und H1 und befestigen Sie sie mit I & G.  
 Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang mit der gegenüberliegenden Seite. 
4.  Setzen Sie die Kappen K1 und K2 auf beiden Seiten auf J. 
5.  Montieren Sie die zusammengebauten Räder E1 und E2, indem Sie sie mit F befestigen.

EN.
1.  Assemble A1 & B1, slide D1 & D2 over tube joints and attach using G1 & G2. Repeat process 
 for A2 & B2.
2.  Assemble H1 with A1 and A2 using I1 & I2. Attach with G5, G6, G7 & G8. Place caps C1, C2, 
 C3 & C4 onto B1 and B2.
3.  Assembe first upright as seen using J1, A1 and H1 attaching them with I & G. Repeat process  
 with opposite side.
4.  Place cap K1 and K2 onto J on both sides.
5.  Mount assembled wheels E1 & E2 attaching them whit F.

ES.
1. Ensamble A1 y B1, deslice D1 y D2 sobre las juntas de los tubos y fíjelos usando G1 y G2. Repita 
 el proceso para A2 y B2. 
2.  Ensamble H1 con A1 y A2 usando I1 e I2. Conecte con G5, G6, G7 y G8. Coloque las tapas C1, 
 C2, C3 y C4 en B1 y B2. 
3.  Ensamble primero en posición vertical como se ve usando J1, A1 y H1 uniéndolos con I y G. 
 Repita el proceso con el lado opuesto. 
4.  Coloque la tapa K1 y K2 en J en ambos lados. 
5.  Monte las ruedas ensambladas E1 y E2 uniéndolas con F.

IT.
1.  Assemblare A1 e B1, far scorrere D1 e D2 sui giunti dei tubi e fissarli utilizzando G1 e G2. 
 Ripetere il processo per A2 e B2. 
2.  Assembla H1 con A1 e A2 usando I1 e I2. Fissare con G5, G6, G7 e G8. Posizionare i cappucci 
 C1, C2, C3 e C4 su B1 e B2. 
3.  Montare prima il montante come visto usando J1, A1 e H1 attaccandoli con I e G. 
 Ripetere il processo con il lato opposto. 
4.  Posizionare i cappucci K1 e K2 su J su entrambi i lati. 
5.  Montare le ruote assemblate E1 & E2 fissandole con F.

PL.
1.  Złóż A1 i B1, nasuń D1 i D2 na złącza rurowe i przymocuj za pomocą G1 i G2. Powtórz proces 
 dla A2 i B2. 
2.  Złóż H1 z A1 i A2, używając I1 i I2. Dołącz za pomocą G5, G6, G7 i G8. Umieść zaślepki C1, C2, 
 C3 i C4 na B1 i B2. 
3.  Najpierw zmontuj pionowo, jak pokazano, używając J1, A1 i H1, łącząc je za pomocą I i G. 
 Powtórz proces z przeciwną stroną. 
4.  Umieść zaślepki K1 i K2 na J po obu stronach. 
5.  Zamontować zmontowane koła E1 i E2 mocując je odrobiną F.

SE.
1.  Montera A1 & B1, skjut D1 & D2 över rörfogarna och fäst med G1 & G2. Upprepa processen 
 för A2 och B2. 
2.  Montera H1 med A1 och A2 med I1 & I2. Fäst med G5, G6, G7 & G8. Placera locken C1, C2, 
 C3 och C4 på B1 och B2. 
3.  Montera först upprätt som sett med J1, A1 och H1 och fäst dem med I & G. Upprepa processen 
 med motsatt sida. 
4.  Placera lock K1 och K2 på J på båda sidor. 
5.  Montera de monterade hjulen E1 & E2 genom att fästa dem med F.
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NL. TOEVOEGING 
1.  Hang hangmatten op aan haken en ga langzaam zitten om je hangmat uit te rekken. Stel de hangmat af op de gewenste hoogte en controleer alle    
 verbindingen om er zeker van te zijn dat ze goed vast zitten. 
2.  Met de meegeleverde wielen kunt u uw hangmatstandaard naar de gewenste locatie verplaatsen. Controleer na het verplaatsen van de 
 hangmatstandaard altijd of alles goed vast zit. Als u dit niet doet, kan de hangmatstandaard bij gebruik instorten. 
3.  Onderzoek uw stand elke drie maanden om er zeker van te zijn dat alle verbindingen nog goed vastzitten, de doppen op hun plaats zitten en alle 
 lasverbindingen nog intact zijn. 
VOORZICHTIGHEID 
Zorg ervoor dat u de instructies volgt tijdens de montage, gebruik alle meegeleverde onderdelen. 
Zorg ervoor dat de plastic inzetstukken op hun plaats zitten voordat u de palen monteert. 
Maximaal aanbevolen gewicht niet meer dan 325 pond of de belastingslimiet van uw hangmat. 
Houd de hangmatstandaard op een vlakke ondergrond om letsel te voorkomen. 
Verplaats hangmatstandaard alleen met wielen of met twee personen. Sleep de standaard niet zonder wielen. 
Laat kinderen niet in of rond de hangmatstandaard spelen. 
Verplaats de standaard niet terwijl er iemand in de hangmat ligt.

FR. AJOUT 
1.  Accrochez les hamacs aux crochets et asseyez-vous lentement pour étirer votre hamac. Ajustez le hamac à la hauteur souhaitée et vérifiez toutes les    
 connexions pour vous assurer qu’elles sont bien serrées. 
2.  Les roues fournies vous permettront de déplacer votre support de hamac à l’endroit souhaité. Une fois le support du hamac déplacé, vérifiez toujours 
 vos connexions pour vous assurer que tout est toujours bien serré. Le non-respect de cette consigne peut entraîner l’effondrement du support du hamac   
 lors de l’utilisation. 
3.  Examinez votre stand tous les trois mois pour vous assurer que toutes les connexions sont toujours serrées, que les bouchons sont en place et que tous les    
 joints soudés sont toujours intacts. 
AVERTIR 
Assurez-vous de suivre les instructions lors du montage, utilisez toutes les pièces incluses. 
Assurez-vous que les inserts en plastique sont en place avant d’assembler les poteaux. 
Le poids maximum recommandé ne doit pas dépasser 325 livres ou la limite de charge de votre hamac. 
Gardez le support du hamac sur une surface plane pour éviter les blessures. 
Déplacez le support de hamac avec des roues uniquement ou avec deux personnes. Ne traînez pas le support sans roues. 
Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer dans ou autour du support du hamac. 
Ne déplacez pas le support pendant que quelqu’un est allongé dans le hamac.

DE. ZUSATZ 
1.  Hängen Sie Hängematten an Haken und setzen Sie sich langsam hin, um Ihre Hängematte zu dehnen. Stellen Sie die Hängematte auf die gewünschte    
 Höhe ein und prüfen Sie alle Verbindungen auf festen Sitz. 
2.  Mit den mitgelieferten Rädern können Sie Ihren Hängemattenständer an den gewünschten Ort bewegen. Überprüfen Sie nach dem Bewegen des 
 Hängemattengestells immer Ihre Verbindungen, um sicherzustellen, dass alles noch fest sitzt. Andernfalls kann der Hängemattenständer bei Gebrauch    
 zusammenbrechen. 
3.  Überprüfen Sie Ihren Stand alle drei Monate, um sicherzustellen, dass alle Verbindungen noch dicht sind, Kappen vorhanden sind und alle Schweißnähte    
 noch intakt sind. 
VORSICHT 
Befolgen Sie beim Zusammenbau unbedingt die Anweisungen und verwenden Sie alle mitgelieferten Teile. 
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kunststoffeinsätze vorhanden sind, bevor Sie die Stangen zusammenbauen. 
Das maximal empfohlene Gewicht darf 325 Pfund oder die Belastungsgrenze Ihrer Hängematte nicht überschreiten. 
Halten Sie den Hängemattenständer auf einer ebenen Fläche, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden. 
Bewegen Sie das Hängemattengestell nur mit Rädern oder mit zwei Personen. Ziehen Sie den Ständer nicht ohne Räder. 
Lassen Sie Kinder nicht in oder um den Hängemattenständer herum spielen. 
Bewegen Sie den Ständer nicht, während jemand in der Hängematte liegt.

EN. ADDITION 
1.  Hang hammocks from hooks and sit down slowly to stretch your hammock. Adjust hammock to your desired height and check all connections to ensure they are tight.
2.  Wheels provided will allow you to move your hammock stand to your desired location. After the hammock stand is moved, always check your connections to ensure 
 everything is still tight. Failure to do so may result in the hammock stand collapsing upon use.
3.  Examine your stand every three months to ensure all connections are still tight, caps are in place and all welded joints are still intact.
CAUTION
Be sure that you follow the instructions during assembly, use all of the parts included.
Be sure that the plastic insents are in place before assembling the poles.
Maximum recommended weight not to exceed 325 pounds or the load limit of your hammock.
Keep the hammock stand on flat surface to avoid injury.
Move hammock stand with wheels only or with two people. Do not drag the stand without wheels.
Do not allow children to play in or around the hammock stand.
Do not move the stand while someone is laying in the hammock.

ES. SUMA 
1.  Cuelgue las hamacas de los ganchos y siéntese lentamente para estirar su hamaca. Ajuste la hamaca a la altura deseada y verifique todas las conexiones 
 para asegurarse de que estén apretadas. 
2.  Las ruedas provistas le permitirán mover su soporte para hamaca a la ubicación deseada. Después de mover el soporte de la hamaca, siempre verifique sus conexiones 
 para asegurarse de que todo esté apretado. Si no lo hace, el soporte de la hamaca podría colapsar con el uso. 
3.  Examine su soporte cada tres meses para asegurarse de que todas las conexiones aún estén apretadas, las tapas estén en su lugar y todas las uniones soldadas aún estén 
 intactas. 
PRECAUCIÓN 
Asegúrese de seguir las instrucciones durante el montaje, utilice todas las piezas incluidas. 
Asegúrese de que las inserciones de plástico estén en su lugar antes de ensamblar los postes. 
El peso máximo recomendado no debe exceder las 325 libras o el límite de carga de su hamaca. 
Mantenga el soporte de la hamaca sobre una superficie plana para evitar lesiones. 
Mueve el soporte para hamaca con ruedas solamente o con dos personas. No arrastre el soporte sin ruedas. 
No permita que los niños jueguen en o alrededor del soporte para hamacas. 
No mueva el soporte mientras alguien esté acostado en la hamaca.

IT. AGGIUNTA 
1.  Appendi le amache ai ganci e siediti lentamente per allungare l’amaca. Regola l’amaca all’altezza desiderata e controlla tutti i collegamenti per assicurarti che siano stretti. 
2.  Le ruote fornite ti permetteranno di spostare il supporto dell’amaca nella posizione desiderata. Dopo aver spostato il supporto dell’amaca, controlla sempre i collegamenti 
 per assicurarti che tutto sia ancora ben saldo. In caso contrario, il supporto per amaca potrebbe crollare durante l’uso. 
3.  Esamina il tuo stand ogni tre mesi per assicurarti che tutti i collegamenti siano ancora saldi, i tappi siano al loro posto e tutti i giunti saldati siano ancora intatti. 
ATTENZIONE 
Assicurarsi di seguire le istruzioni durante il montaggio, utilizzare tutte le parti incluse. 
Assicurarsi che gli inserti in plastica siano in posizione prima di assemblare i pali. 
Il peso massimo consigliato non deve superare i 325 libbre o il limite di carico dell’amaca. 
Tenere il supporto dell’amaca su una superficie piana per evitare lesioni. 
Sposta il supporto per amaca solo con ruote o con due persone. Non trascinare il supporto senza ruote. 
Non permettere ai bambini di giocare dentro o intorno al supporto dell’amaca. 
Non spostare il supporto mentre qualcuno è sdraiato sull’amaca.

PL. DODATEK 
1.  Zawieś hamaki na hakach i powoli usiądź, aby rozciągnąć hamak. Dostosuj hamak do żądanej wysokości i sprawdź wszystkie połączenia, aby upewnić się, że są dobrze dokręcone. 
2.  Dołączone kółka pozwolą ci przesunąć stojak hamakowy w wybrane miejsce. Po przesunięciu stojaka hamakowego zawsze sprawdzaj połączenia, aby upewnić się, że wszystko 
 jest nadal dobrze dokręcone. Niezastosowanie się do tego zalecenia może spowodować zawalenie się stojaka hamaka podczas użytkowania. 
3.  Sprawdzaj stojak co trzy miesiące, aby upewnić się, że wszystkie połączenia są nadal szczelne, zaślepki są na swoim miejscu, a wszystkie połączenia spawane są nienaruszone. 
OSTROŻNOŚĆ 
Upewnij się, że postępujesz zgodnie z instrukcjami podczas montażu, użyj wszystkich dołączonych części. 
Przed złożeniem słupków upewnij się, że plastikowe wypustki są na swoim miejscu. 
Maksymalna zalecana waga nie może przekraczać 325 funtów lub limitu obciążenia hamaka. 
Trzymaj stojak hamaka na płaskiej powierzchni, aby uniknąć obrażeń. 
Przesuwaj stojak hamakowy tylko na kółkach lub w dwie osoby. Nie ciągnij stojaka bez kółek. 
Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się w stojaku hamaka lub w jego pobliżu. 
Nie przesuwaj stojaka, gdy ktoś leży w hamaku.

SE. TILLÄGG 
1.  Häng hängmattor från krokar och sätt dig långsamt ner för att sträcka din hängmatta. Justera hängmattan till önskad höjd och kontrollera alla anslutningar för att säkerställa 
 att de är täta. 
2.  Medföljande hjul gör att du kan flytta din hängmatta till önskad plats. Efter att hängmattan har flyttats, kontrollera alltid dina anslutningar för att säkerställa att allt fortfarande 
 är tätt. Underlåtenhet att göra det kan leda till att hängmattan kollapsar vid användning. 
3.  Undersök ditt stativ var tredje månad för att säkerställa att alla anslutningar fortfarande är täta, locken är på plats och att alla svetsfogar fortfarande är intakta. 
VARNING 
Se till att du följer instruktionerna under monteringen, använd alla medföljande delar. 
Se till att plastinläggen är på plats innan stolparna monteras. 
Maximal rekommenderad vikt får inte överstiga 325 pund eller belastningsgränsen för din hängmatta. 
Håll hängmattan på en plan yta för att undvika skador. 
Flytta hängmatta stativ med endast hjul eller med två personer. Dra inte stativet utan hjul. 
Låt inte barn leka i eller runt hängmattan. 
Flytta inte stativet medan någon ligger i hängmattan.



SERVICIO TELEFÓNICO: 
+32 (0) 11 191391 
De lunes a viernes de 9 a.m. a 5 p.m.
Los costos telefónicos pueden variar 
según su suscripción móvil.

SERVIZIO TELEFONICO: 
+32 (0) 11 191391 

Dal lunedì al venerdì - 9: 00 - 17: 00
I costi del telefono possono variare 
a seconda dell’abbonamento mobile.

WSPARCIE TELEFONICZNE: 
+32 (0) 11 191391 

Od poniedziałku do piątku w godz. 9-17 
Opłaty za telefon mogą się różnić w 
zależności od abonamentu komórkowego.

TELEFONSUPPORT: 
+32 (0) 11 191391 

Måndag till fredag - 9 - 17 
Telefonkostnader kan variera beroende på 
din mobilabonnemang.IL NOSTRO TEAM MAXXTOOLS TI 

AIUTA CON:
n Domande sul tuo ordine
n Reclami
n Parti e manuali
In caso di domande o reclami, non 
esitate a contattarci e saremo felici 
di aiutarvi.

NUESTRO EQUIPO MAXXTOOLS TE 
AYUDA CON:
n Preguntas sobre tu pedido
n Quejas
n Piezas y manuales
Si tiene alguna pregunta o queja, 
contáctenos y estaremos encantados
de ayudarle.

ONS MAXXTOOLS TEAM HELPT JE MET:
n Vragen over je bestelling
n Klachten
n Onderdelen en handleidingen

Heb je vragen of klachten contacteer 
ons en we helpen je graag verder.

OUR MAXXTOOLS SERVICE TEAM 
HELPS YOU WITH:
n Questions about your order
n Complaints
n Parts and manuals
If you have any questions or complaints, 
please contact us and we will be happy 
to help you.

NOTRE EQUIPE MAXXTOOLS VOUS 
AIDERA VOLONTIÈRE AUX CAS 
SUIVANTS:
n Questions sur votre commande
n Réclamations
n Pièces et manuels
Si vous avez des questions ou des 
plaintes, s’il vous plaît contactez-nous 
et nous serons heureux de vous aider.

UNSER MAXXTOOLS TEAM HILFT 
IHNEN GERNE BEI:
n Fragen zu Ihrer Bestellung
n Reklamationen
n Teile und Handbücher
Wenn Sie Fragen oder Beschwerden 
haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an uns. 
Wir helfen Ihnen gerne weiter.

TELEFOONSERVICE: 
+32 (0) 11 191391 

Maandag tot vrijdag - 9u - 17u
De telefoon kosten kunnen variëren 
afhankelijk van uw mobiel abonnement.

ASSISTANCE TÉLÉPHONIQUE: 
+32 (0) 11 191391 
Du lundi au vendredi de 9h à 17h
Les frais de téléphone peuvent varier 
en fonction de votre abonnement mobile.

TELEPHONE SUPPORT: 
+32 (0) 11 191391 

Monday to friday - 9 am - 5 pm
Phone charges may vary depending on 
your mobile subscription.

TELEFON-SERVICE: 
+32 (0) 11 191391 
Montag bis freitag von 9 bis 17 Uhr
Die Telefonkosten können je nach 
Mobilfunkabonnement variieren.

The biggest online selec�on of home, garden, pet & toys. 

support@maxxtools.be
www.maxxgarden.be

NASZ ZESPÓŁ SERWISOWY 
MAXXTOOLS POMOŻE CI:
n Pytania dotyczące zamówienia 
n Reklamacje 
n Części i instrukcje
Jeśli masz jakiekolwiek pytania lub 
skargi, skontaktuj się z nami, a my z 
przyjemnością Ci pomożemy.

VÅRT SERVICETEAM MAXXTOOLS 
HJÄLPER DIG MED:
n Frågor om din beställning 
n Klagomål 
n Delar och manualer
Om du har några frågor eller klagomål, 
vänligen kontakta oss så hjälper vi dig 
gärna.

SCAN ME


